
PGME Module Timetable 2024-25 
 

• Click on the module title for module description. 

• Virtual/ Synchronous Days are 10:00-16:00 

• Virtual/ Synchronous Tutorials are synchronous check-in tutorials. 

• Please note modules will be subject to minimum numbers to run. 

• All modules are delivered online. 

• All modules except for MDSC0029 PGME Dissertation Report on Health Professions Education can be taken as standalone/CPD basis. 
  

BLOCK ONE 
Dates: Thursday 26th Sept 2024 to Friday 29th November 2024 

Term 1: Monday 23rd September 2024 to Friday 13th December 2024 

Module title 
Module 

Code 
Credits 

Short course 
Application deadline 

Start End Virtual/Synchronous Days Virtual/Synchronous Tutorials 
Assignment 

deadline 
Module Lead/ Tutor 

Conducting Literature Reviews for Health 
Professions 

MDSC0031 15 credits Wed 14th Aug 2024 Mon 30th Sept 24 Fri 29th Nov 24 
Wed 2nd Oct 24 
Wed 16th Oct 24 
Wed 20th Nov 24 

Wed 9th Oct (13:00 – 14:00) 
Wed 30th Oct (13:00 – 14:00) 
Wed 6th Nov (13:00 – 14:00) 

Thu 16th Jan 25 
Lisa Gould 

Megan Vaughan 

Introduction to Assessment MDSC0002 15 credits Wed 14th Aug 2024 Mon 30th Sept 24 Fri 29th Nov 24 Mon 4th Nov 24 

Mon 30th Sept 24 (10-11.30am) 
Fri 18th Oct 24 (10-11.30am) 

Wed 30th Oct 24 (10-11.30am) 
Fri 22nd Nov 24 (10-11.30am) 

Thu 09th Jan 25 
Miranda Kronfli 
Alison Sturrock 

Teaching and Learning in Health 
Professions Education 

MDSC0004 15 credits Wed 14th Aug 2024 Mon 30th Sept 24 Fri 29th Nov 24 
Thu 3rd Oct 24 
Thu 10th Oct 24 

Thu 24th Oct 24 (12:00 – 13:00) 
Thu 7th Nov 24 (12:00 – 13:00) 

Thu 14th Nov 24 (12:00 – 13:00) 
Thu 09th Jan 25 

Kerry Calvo 
Shane Carmichael 

 

Quality Improvement in Health Care MDSC0020 15 credits Wed 14th Aug 2024 Mon 30th Sept 24 Fri 29th Nov 24 
Thu 17th Oct 24 
Thu 21st Nov 24 

Mon 30th Sept 24 (13:30 -14:30) 
Thu 7th Nov 24 (13:30-14:30) 
Thu 14th Nov (13:30 – 14:30) 

Thu 9th Jan 25 

 
Kerry Calvo 

Shane Carmichael 
 

Writing a Research Proposal for Clinical 
Education Projects 

MDSC0022 15 credits Wed 14th Aug 2024 Mon 30th Sept 24 Fri 29th Nov 24 Wed 13th Nov 24 

Mon 30th Sept 24 (12:00-13:30 
Wed 9th Oct 24 (12:00-13:00) 

Wed 23rd Oct 24 (12:00 – 13:30) 
Wed 27th Nov 24 (12:00 – 13:30) 

Thu 16th Jan 25 
Miranda Kronfli 
Megan Vaughan 

PGME Dissertation 
Report on Health Professions Education 
Sept Start 

MDSC0029 
60 

credits 
N/A Thu 26th Sept 24 Thu 24th July 24 

Thu 26th Sep 24 
Thu 28th Nov 24 

N/A Thu 24th July 25 
Miranda Kronfli 

Lisa Gould 

 
 

BLOCK TWO 

Dates: Monday 13th January 2025 to Friday 7th March 2025 

Term 2: Monday 13th January 2025 to Friday 28th March 2025 

Module title 
Module 

Code 
Credits 

Short course 
Application deadline 

Start End Virtual/ Synchronous Days Virtual/Synchronous Tutorials 
Assignment 

deadline 
Module Lead/ Tutor 

Leadership Skills for the Healthcare 
Professionals 

MDSC0005 15 credits Wed 30th Oct 2024 Mon 13th Jan 25 Fri 7th Mar 25 
Friday 17th Jan 25 
Friday 24th Jan 25 
Friday 7th Feb 25 

N/A Thu 3rd April 25 
Deidre Wallace 

Cat Phillips 
Tina Nyazika 

Qualitative Approaches for Clinical 
Education 

MDSC0021 15 credits Weds 30th Oct 2024 Mon 13th Jan 25 Fri 7th Mar 25 
Fri 10th Jan 25* 
Fri 31st Jan 25 

Wed 22nd Jan (1200 – 13:30) 
Wed 5th Feb (12:00 – 13:30) 

Weds 19th Feb (12:00 – 13:30) 
Wed 26th Feb (12:00 – 13:30) 

Thu 24th Apr 25 
Miranda Kronfli 

Lisa Gould 
Megan Vaughan 

Teaching and Learning in Health 
Professions Education  

MDSC0004 15 credits Weds 30th Oct 2024 Mon 13th Jan 25 Fri 7th Mar 25 
Thu 16th Jan 25 
Thu 23rd Jan 25 

Thu 30th Jan (12:00 – 13:00) 
Thu 6th Feb (12:00 – 13:00) 

Thu 27th Feb (12:00 – 13:00) 
Thu 24th Apr 25 

Kerry Calvo 
Shane Carmichael 
Megan Vaughan 

PGME Dissertation 
Report on Health Professions Education 
Sept Start 

MDSC0029 
60 

credits 
N/A Thu 26th Sept 24 Thu 24th July 24 Weds 29th Jan 25 N/A Thu 24th July 25 

Miranda Kronfli 
Lisa Gould 

PGME Dissertation 
Report on Health Professions Education 
Jan Start 

MDSC0029 
60 

credits 
N/A Mon 13th Jan 25 Thu 23rd Oct 25 

Wed 15th Jan 25 
Thu 6th Feb 25 

N/A Thu 23rd Oct 25 
Miranda Kronfli 

Lisa Gould 

https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/conducting-literature-reviews-for-health-professions/MDSC0031
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/introduction-to-assessment/MDSC0002
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/teaching-and-learning-in-medical-education/MDSC0004
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/teaching-and-learning-in-medical-education/MDSC0004
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/quality-improvement-in-health-care/MDSC0020
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/writing-a-research-proposal-for-clinical-education-projects/MDSC0022
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/writing-a-research-proposal-for-clinical-education-projects/MDSC0022
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/pgme-dissertation/MDSC0014
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/report-on-health-professions-education/MDSC0029
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/leadership-skills-for-the-healthcare-professional/MDSC0005
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/leadership-skills-for-the-healthcare-professional/MDSC0005
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/qualitative-approaches-for-clinical-education/MDSC0021
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/qualitative-approaches-for-clinical-education/MDSC0021
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/teaching-and-learning-in-medical-education/MDSC0004
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/teaching-and-learning-in-medical-education/MDSC0004
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/pgme-dissertation/MDSC0014
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/report-on-health-professions-education/MDSC0029
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/pgme-dissertation/MDSC0014
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/report-on-health-professions-education/MDSC0029


 

Module Timetable 2024-25 continued  

 

 
 

 

 
 

BLOCK THREE 

Dates: Monday 17th March 2025 to Friday 9th May 2025  

Term 2: Monday 13th January 2025 to Friday 28th March 2025 AND Monday 28th April 2025 to Friday 13th June 2025 

(Easter break: Thu 17th Apr 2025 – Wed 23rd Apr 2025) 

Module title Module Code Credits 
Short course Application 

deadline 
Start End Virtual/ Synchronous Days Virtual/Synchronous Tutorials 

Assignment 
deadline 

Module Lead/ Tutor 

Strategic Leadership MDSC0032 15 credits Wed 15th Jan 2025 Mon 17th Mar 25 Fri 9th May 25 
Thu 20th Mar 25 
Thu 8th May 25 

Thu 27th Mar 12:00 – 13:00 
Thu 10th Apr 12:00 – 13:00 
Thu 1st May 12:00 – 13:00 

Thu 12th Jun 25 
Shane Carmichael 

Kerry Calvo 

Understanding Health 
Professions Educational Research 

MDSC0035 30 credits Wed 15th Jan 2025 Mon 17th Mar 25 Fri 9th May 25 

Wed 26th Mar 25 
Wed 2nd Apr 25 
Wed 9th Apr 25 

Wed 16th Apr 25 
Wed 30th Apr 25 

Wed 19th Mar (12:30-14:00) Thu 19th Jun 25 
Lisa Gould 

Megan Vaughan 
Miranda Kronfli 

Curriculum Development MDSC0034 30 credits Wed 15th Jan 2025 Mon 17th March Fri 9th May 25 
Fri 21st Mar 25 
Fri 2nd May 25 

Fri 28th Mar (13:00-14:00) 
Fri 25th April (13:00-14:00) 
Fri 9th May (13:00-14:00) 

Thu 26th Jun 25 
Kerry Calvo 

Megan Vaughan 
Alison Sturrock 

PGME Dissertation 
Report on Health Professions 
Education 
Sept Start 

MDSC0029 
60 

credits 
N/A Thu 26th Sept 24 Thu 24th July 24 Wed 23rd April 25 N/A Thu 24th July 25 

Miranda Kronfli 
Lisa Gould 

PGME Dissertation 
Report on Health Professions 
Education 
Jan Start 

MDSC0029 
60 

credits 
N/A Mon 13th Jan 25 Thu 23rd Oct 25 Thu 24th April 25 N/A Thu 23rd Oct 25 

Miranda Kronfli 
Lisa Gould 

BLOCK FOUR 

Dates: Mon 19th May 25 to Fri 18th July 25 

Term 3: Monday 28th April 2025 to Friday 13th June 2025  

Module title Module Code Credits 
Short course Application 

deadline 
Start End Virtual/ Synchronous Days Virtual/Synchronous Tutorials 

Assignment 
deadline 

Module Lead/ Tutor 

Approaches to Leading Change MDSC0030 15 credits Wed 19th Mar 2025 Mon 19th May 25 Fri 18th July 25 
Thu 22nd May 25 
Thu 17th July 25 

Thu 29th May (12:00-13:00) 
Thu 12th Jun (12:00-13:00) 
Thu 10th July (12:00-13:00) 

Thu 21st Aug 25 
Shane Carmichael 

Kerry Calvo 

Clinical and Educational 
Supervision 

MDSC0011 30 credits Wed 19th Mar 2025 Mon 19th May 25 Fri 18th July 25 
Wed 21st May 25 

Wed 9th Jul 25 

Wed 28th May (12:00 – 13:30) 
Wed 4th Jun (12:00 – 13:30) 

Wed 18th Jun (12:00 – 13:30) 
Wed 16th Jul (12:00 – 13:30) 

Thu 28th Aug 25 
Miranda Kronfli 
Megan Vaughan 

Clinical Simulation MDSC0015 15 credits Wed 19th Mar 2025 Mon 19th May 25 Fri 18th July 25 
Mon 19th May 25 
Thu 19th Jun 25 

N/A Thu 21st Aug 25 
Cat Phillips 

Tina Nyazika 

PGME Dissertation 
Report on Health Professions 
Education 
Sept Start 

MDSC0029 
60 

credits 
N/A Thu 26th Sept 24 Thu 24th July 24 

Wed 21st May 25 
Wed 2nd July 25 

N/A Thu 24th July 25 
Miranda Kronfli 

Lisa Gould 

PGME Dissertation 
Report on Health Professions 
Education 
Jan Start 

MDSC0029 
60 

credits 
N/A Mon 13th Jan 25 Thu 23rd Oct 25 

Thu 22nd May 25 
Wed 2nd July 25 
Wed 3rd Sept 25 

N/A Thu 23rd Oct 25 
Miranda Kronfli 

Lisa Gould 

https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/strategic-leadership/MDSC0032
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/understanding-health-professions-educational-research-MDSC0035
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/understanding-health-professions-educational-research-MDSC0035
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/curriculum-development-MDSC0034
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/pgme-dissertation/MDSC0014
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/report-on-health-professions-education/MDSC0029
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/report-on-health-professions-education/MDSC0029
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/pgme-dissertation/MDSC0014
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/report-on-health-professions-education/MDSC0029
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/report-on-health-professions-education/MDSC0029
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/approaches-to-leading-change/MDSC0030
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/clinical-and-educational-supervision/MDSC0011
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/clinical-and-educational-supervision/MDSC0011
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/clinical-simulation/MDSC0015
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/pgme-dissertation/MDSC0014
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/report-on-health-professions-education/MDSC0029
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/report-on-health-professions-education/MDSC0029
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/pgme-dissertation/MDSC0014
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/report-on-health-professions-education/MDSC0029
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/report-on-health-professions-education/MDSC0029


 

DISSERTATION MODULE – ALL DATES 

PGME Dissertation 
Report on Health Professions 
Education 
Sept Start 

MDSC0029 
60 

credits 
N/A Thu 26th Sept 24 Thu 24th July 24 

Thu 26th Sep 24 
Thu 28th Nov 24 

Weds 29th Jan 25 
Wed 23rd April 25 
Wed 21st May 25 
Wed 2nd July 25 

N/A Thu 23rd July 25 
Miranda Kronfli 

Lisa Gould 

PGME Dissertation 
Report on Health Professions 
Education 
Jan Start 

MDSC0029 
60 

credits 
N/A Mon 13th Jan 25 Thu 23rd Oct 25 

Wed 15th Jan 25 
Thu 6th Feb 25 

Thu 24th April 25 
Thu 22nd May 25 
Wed 2nd July 25 
Wed 3rd Sept 25 

N/A Thu 23rd Oct 25 
Miranda Kronfli 

Lisa Gould 

https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/pgme-dissertation/MDSC0014
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/report-on-health-professions-education/MDSC0029
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/report-on-health-professions-education/MDSC0029
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/pgme-dissertation/MDSC0014
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/report-on-health-professions-education/MDSC0029
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/module-catalogue/modules/report-on-health-professions-education/MDSC0029

